
112 	 GENERAL LAWS—CH. 114. 

CHAPTER 114. 

[Published April 16, 1867. J 

AN ACT to provide for the levying and collecting a state tax for 
the year 186'7. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

$475,000 to oe 
raised. 	 SECTION 1. There shall be levied and collected for 

the year 1867, a state tax of four hundred and sev-
enty-five thousand dollars, to be apportioned among 
and assessed upon the several counties of this state 
as provided by law ; and such tax shall be levied up-
on the taxable property of the state, real and personal, 
and collected and paid into the treasury as provided 
by law. 

Apportionment 	SECTION 2. The secretary of state shall apportion 
to counties, said tax among the several counties of the state as pro-

vided by law, on or before the second Monday of Oc-
tober next, and certify the same to the clerk of the 
board of supervisors of each of the several counties, as 
provided by law. 

County indebt- 	SECTION 3. The secretary of state, in addition to 
edness to be 

 
eluded. 	

in- the certificates required by law of the amount to be 
levied and collected by every county for state purposes 
the current year, shall also specially certify to each 
county now indebted to the state, the amount of such 
indebtedness, which shall be collected and paid into 
the state treasury with the taxes of 1867. The in-
debtedness specified in the certificate, shall be such as 
may be determine by the said secretary of state, after 
all just credits are allowed to each of such counties. 

Apportionment 	SEcrioN 4. It shall be the duty of the clerks of 
to towns, 86e. the boards of supervisors of the several counties in 

this state, and they are hereby required, to levy the 
amount of state taxes apportioned to and charged 
against their respective counties, as certified by the 
secretary of state, upon all the taxable property there-
in, as provided by law. 

SECTION 5. All acts and parts of acts contravening the 
provisions of this act, are hereby repealed, and this act 
shall take effect and be in force from and after its pas-
sage and publication. 

Approved April 10, 1867. 

Repealed. 


